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CHECK BREAKDOWN:

SOUND QUALITY

Consumers are generally satisfied with the sound quality across all of the platforms we test
(Spotify has a slight edge over peers). There is some demand to pay for high fidelity audio.

AUDIOBOOKS

Nearly 20% of respondents listen to audiobooks frequently or very frequently. When asked
about interest in being able to listen to audiobooks on Spotify, roughly 40% of respondents
were at least somewhat interested. Streaming music users are much more likely to be
audiobook users compared to non-streaming music users (Apple Music and Spotify users are
especially likely to be audiobook users relative to peers).

COMPETITIVE DYNAMICS

Spotify remains in the lead when it comes to trust, the overall user experience, and content.

LISTENING PREFERENCES SHIFTS

Preferences continue to shift in the direction of picking individual songs, interviews, and
playlists to listen to.

IN THE CAR DYNAMICS

The share of consumers who connect a smartphone to listen to audio in their car continues
to track about flat (with readings near series highs).

TREND CHECKS

PERCEPTIONS OF SIRI

Most consumers continue to view Sirius as a platform to listen to in the car. We would note
that Sirius has an especially strong NPS and tops the peer group that we ask about in our
survey.
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE SOUND QUALITY ON THE FOLLOWING:

Posed to users of each of the following.

m\Very Poor mPoor = Neutral = Good mVery Good

0.2% 1.8%
Spotify

2.2%

Sirius Radio
2.0%

Apple Music
1.8% 1.8%

Youtube Music

0.5%

Pandora

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Spotify

Sirius Radio

Apple Music

Il

mJul 22)
N = Youtube Music
Sirius Radio 228
Apple Music 304
Spotify 502 Pandora
Pandora 417
Youtube Music 391
Very Poor Poor Neutral Good Very Good
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IF SPOTIFY OFFERED HIGH FIDELITY AUDIO (IE, CD QUALITY AUDIO) ON ITS PREMIUM SUBSCRIPTION,

WOULD YOU PAY FOR PREMIUM TO GET ACCESS? ($9.99 PER MONTH)
Posed to respondents who are not currently paid Spotify users (comparing all non-paid-

users vs. those who are free Spotify account holders.

13.2%
8.8%

I would be very likely to pay for premium
m Spotify Free Account Holders

0™ All who are|not Spotify Paid| Subscribers
I would be likely to pay for premium

I would be somewhat likely to pay for premium

I would be unlikely to pay for premium

I would be very unlikely to pay for premium
42.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO AUDIOBOOKS?

Posed to all respondents.

Infrequently - 18.1%

Somewhat Frequently . 10,6%
m Jul (22)

Frequently . 8.8%

Very Frequently F 9.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-Tab Analysis: How often users of the following listen to audiobooks in general

m Very Frequently m Frequently = Somewhat Frequently —mInfrequently mNever

Has Account With: Apple Music

Has Account With: Sirius Radio

Has Account With: Youtube Music

Has Account With: Spotify

Has Account With: Pandora

All Respondents

N ey X R S N

Has Account With: None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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PLEASE EVALUATE YOUR INTEREST LEVEL IN BEING ABLE TO LISTEN AUDIOBOOKS ON SPOTIFY?

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed with filters.

m Extremely interested m Very interested m Somewhat interested m Not so interested m Not at all interested

Spotify Premium Account Holders

All Spotify Account Holders

All Respondents

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Qualitative Color: Spotify Users:

- Those who are interested mentioned that it would be nice to have everything in one
platform, it would be more convenient, etc. And that it would give them an alternative to
Audible.

- Those who were not interested either said they don't listen to audiobooks or that they
prefer to read instead of listening to audiobooks.
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WHAT IS THE FIRST PLATFORM THAT COMES TO MIND FOR LISTENING TO THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who listen to each of the following at least somewhat frequently.

MUSIC

PANDORA
YOUTUBE

APPLE""“*'#azon  raDIO

- SPOTIFY

PODCASTS

... APPLE
- YOUTUBE

B AMAzoNSP.TIFY

PANDORA

AUDIOBOOKS

AUDIBLE
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WHAT DO YOU VALUE MOST ABOUT THIS PLATFORM?

Posed to account holders of each of the following platforms.
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STREAMING AND SATELLITE AUDIO TRENDS
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DO YOU HAVE AN ACCOUNT WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents.

-o-Sirius Radio  -o-Apple Music  -o-None of the above  -o-Youtube Music -o-Pandora -=-Spotify

0%
~ o~ —~ o~ ~ ~ N~ ~N ~ ~ N~~~ A~~~ gaaa~~"o -~
o O O O N N
988888098 ggagaagggggddddyyy
o > 9 = D =2 a9 > > o > > c > 5 B —
cuow@Jomwg’omm%’og%g’gc\sw%é’g%s
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ARE YOU CURRENTLY PAYING FOR A SUBSCRIPTION WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)
Posed to all respondents.

-0-Pandora -o-Sirius Radio -o-Youtube Music -o-Apple Music -0-Spotify -e-None of the above

N N

9988858883839 9833333384d3888
o > > = = =
5’{50»‘69’08%‘%”88%98g%95%%38g@:
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE FOLLOWING?

Respondents who have an account with each platform (free or paid)

.28

Pandora

94
Spotify

9
Apple Music
184
Youtube Music
59

Sirius Radio

Everyday or Multiple Times 3-4 Times Per 12 Times Less Than Once
nearly everyday Per Week Month Per Month Per Month

_ More Frequent

mJul 22)
= May (22)
Feb (22)
m Oct (21
mJul 23
H May (21
H Jan (21)
m Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
H May (20)
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE VALUE YOU GET FOR YOUR MONEY IN PAYING FOR THIS PLATFORM?

Respondents who pay for each platform

Pandora

ul 22)
ay (22)
eb (22)
ct (2
ul 22
ay (29
n 291
ov (20)
ug (20)
ay (20)
eb (20)
ov (19)
ug (19)
ay (19)
eb (19)
ov (18)

Spotify

Youtube Music

4.04

Apple Music

Sirius Radio

Very Weak Weak Neutral Strong Very Strong

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 14


http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Grabbing Consumers’ Ears

www.bespokeintel.com

Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY LISTEN TO THIS PLATFORM? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Respondents who have an account with each platform (free or paid)

SIRIUS XM

In the car

Listening casually

While exercising

Commute to and from work

At work

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

SPOTIFY

Jul (22)
ay (22)
m Reb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
mJan (21)
= Qct (20)
ug (20)
ay (20)
eb (20)
ov (19)
ug (19)
ay (19)
eb (19)
ov (18)

Listening casually

In the car

While exercising

At work

Commute to and from work

0% 20%

40%

60%  80%  100%
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APPLE MUSIC

50.0%

Listening casually
Jul (22)

43.4% May (22)
u Feb (22)
= Oct (21)
mJul (21)

m May (21)
mJan (21)
= Oct (20)
m Aug (20)
m May (20)
m Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
® Aug (19)
= May (19)
u Feb (19)
= Nov (18)

While exercising

51.6%

In the car

At work

Commute to and from work

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

PANDORA

Jul (22)

May (22
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)

May (21
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Aug (20)
May (20
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19
Feb (19)
Nov (18)

Listening casually

In the car

At work

While exercising

Commute to and from work

0% 20%

40%

60% 80%  100%
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HOW MUCH TRUST WOULD YOU SAY YOU HAVE IN THE FOLLOWING BRANDS?

Posed to all respondents

3.57

Spotify mJul 22)
m May|(22)
Feb |22)
m Oct (21
mJul 29
H May|(21)
mJan (21
m Nov|(20)
m Aug|(20)
m May|(20)

= Feb (20)

3.52

Pandora (Music)

3.46

Apple Music

3.39

Sirius XM

Very Low Trust Low Trust  Neutral/No Opinion High Trust Very High Trust
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR THE

FOLLOWING KIND OF MUSIC...

Posed to users of each platform.
New Music (Released in the Past 6 Months)

248
Youtube Music
Apple Music
Spotify = Jul (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
Sirius Radio = Oct (2))
mJul (21
Pandora = Apr (21
Decreasing No Change Increasing
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR THE

FOLLOWING KIND OF MUSIC...

Posed to users of each platform.
Catalog Music (Released 6+ Months Ago)

Apple Music

Youtube Music

mJul 22
Spotify ul 22)
m May (22)
H Feb (22)
Sirius Radio = Oct (21
mJul 22
= Apr 20)
Pandora
Decreasing No Change Increasing
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR

PODCASTS...

Posed to users of each platform.

Podcasts

2.38
Apple Music
2.33
Sirius Radio
mJul 22)
229 m May|(22)
Spotify ®Feb|(22)
Pandora
Decreasing No Change Increasing
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FOR LISTENING TO MUSIC AND TALK-SHOW CONTENT, WHICH IS BETTER?

Posed to all respondents.

514%
53.0%
516%
514%
48.0%
49.7% Jul (22
0,
Picking individual songs, interviews, or playlists to listen to 4231& May ()
g gs, , Or play 48.7% = Feb (22)
476%
46.9% = Oct (20)
472%
48.4% mJul 1)
48.8% H May (2
44.2% ik
45.7% H Jan (2))
|
48.6% Nov (20)
470% = Aug (20)
48.4%
48.6% = May (20)
52.0% m Feb (20)
50.3%
513% H Nov (19)
. . ’ 49.9%
Picking a channel or a station and having content played for me 513&) B Aug (19)
52.4% = May (19
53.20% y ()
52.8% W Feb (19)
516%
512% = Nov (1)
55.8%
54.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM IS BEST WHEN IT COMES TO THE WAY IN WHICH THEY DELIVER

CONTENT TO ITS USERS? (IE. THE BEST USER EXPERIENCE)

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above / I don't khnow

Spotify

Sirius XM

Pandora

Apple Music

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud

0% 20%0 40% 60%0
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM HAS THE BEST CONTENT AVAILABLE?

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above / I don't know
Jul (2

May (22)
= Feb (22)
m Oct (2
mJul (2
m May (29
m Jan (2
= Nov (20)
B Aug (20)
m May (20)
m Feb (20)
H Nov (19)
W Aug (19)
= May (19)
H Feb (19)
= Nov (18)

Spotify

Sirius XM

Apple Music

Pandora

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM HAS THE MOST UNIQUE CONTENT AVAILABLE THAT YOU CAN'T

FIND ANYWHERE ELSE?

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above / | don't know

Jul (22

May (22)
m Feb (22)
= Oct (29)
B Jul 2))
m May (219
m Jan (2]
= Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
H May (20)
m Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
H Aug (19)
= May (19)
B Feb (19)
¥ Nov (18

Spotify

Sirius XM

Apple Music

Pandora

Amazon Prime Music

~—

Soundcloud

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO RECOMMEND THE FOLLOWING TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to respondents who have an account with each of the following.

Sirius Radio H 48
Youtube Music _ 45
spotiy |

Apple Music _ 41

Pandora F 25

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

N =
Sirius Radio 228
Apple Music 304
Spotify 502
Pandora 417
Youtube Music 391
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

HOW DO YOU FIND THE RECOMMENDATIONS / DISCOVERY ASPECT OF USING THIS PLATFORM TO BE?

Posed to users of each of the following.

4.24
Apple Music

Youtube Music

4.17 m Jul (22)

Spotify = May (22)
4,04
Sirius Radio
Pandora
Very Bad Bad Neutral Good Very Good
N=

Sirius Radio 228
Apple Music 304
Spotify 502
Pandora 417
Youtube Music 391
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGED RECENTLY?

Posed to all respondents.

216
Spotify
214
Apple Music
m Jul 22)
m May (22)
2.13 ® Feb (22)
Pandora (Music)
211
Sirius XM
Opinion Worsened No Change Opinion Improved
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF JOE ROGAN?

Posed to all respondents.

July 2022

N/A 3075%

10 - Very Positive

9
8
7
6
5 = Jul (22)
4
3
2
1
0 - Very Negative
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
May 2022 February 2022
N/A 27.8% N/A 277%
10 - Very Positive 6.1% 10 - Very Positive 4.5%
9 9
8 8
7 7
6 6
5 1 May (22) 5 5 Feb (22)
4 4
3 3
2 2
1 1
0 - Very Negative 10.8% 0 - Very Negative 10.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF JOE ROGAN?

Posed to all respondents — weighted average, with cross-tabs.

Spotify Premium

(
Members 7.29

All Spotify Account
Holders

All respondents

0 - Very 10 - Very
Negative Positive

*Weighted average, excluding those who selected “"NA”

*Comparing all respondents, Spotify account holders, and Spotify Premium members.
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO PODCASTS?

Posed to all respondents.

6.9%

Never

Infrequently

Somewhat Frequently

Frequently

Very Frequently

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Date: July 2022

WHAT ARE YOUR FAVORITE PODCASTS TO LISTEN TO AT THE MOMENT?

Posed to all respondents.

~ JOE

e ST _ CRIMEJUNKIESjUousioiodion- APPLE ‘B ANDORA

i P
YOUTUBE " t"‘"“'““j_§POT|FYAMAZON COMEDY.21 22 fm vy
Goop  —[RUECRIMEDE S TN/A

wees
------ DRLATASTOUN  SOTLASM AT e

masmamsies OANBONGING
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HOW INTERESTED WOULD YOU BE IN PAYING FOR SUBSCRIBER ONLY BONUS EPISODES TO ANY OF THE

PODCASTS YOU LISTEN TO OR MIGHT DISCOVER IN THE FUTURE?

Posed to podcast listeners.

$11.99 per month
mJul 22)
m May (22
$7.99 per month y@2)
m Feb (22)
® Oct (21)
mJul @)
= May 29
$4.99 per month
$2.99 per month
$.99 per month
No Interest I Might Be Willing | Would Be Willing
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DO YOU LISTEN TO ANY PODCASTS NOW THAT YOU WOULD BE WILLING TO PAY FOR SUBSCRIBER ONLY

BONUS EPISODES?

Posed to podcast listeners.

122)
ay (22)
b (22)
(29
12D
r@y

Yes (please specify which podcasts you
would pay for bonus episodes)

85.24%
85.4%
86.7%

86.2%

83.4%
83.44%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

= SPOTIFY.ce

DAREI'OLEADWI'IHBRENEB JO\’mTHESIDE
RACECHASERWITHWILLAMANDALASKA BECAUS
FIGHTFULWRESTLINGSAVAGELOVECAST MINDFEL.'I‘ILED\J,EPS.S:KLPS Sl RIUS EMWD.IZREMAHA

sl R S s AVPAZON, .
JOEROG AN s o THISAMERICANLIFE-A5S
CASTRO  THECONTRARIANSTHECOUNTDOWNFILMSPOT TINGNETFLIXNSWILLFILMBUSTERS
ETT 7S LADIESANDTANGENTS
/RODRY ANSHOW RELIABLE

BECAUSEITSWELLWOR T FSPOTIFYISASEE DAL e O PASSTHEGRAVY
INTERESTINGANDCAPTIVATINGQUALTYOF THEPRODLICT, INSURANCE TRUECRIMEWITHBAI
LUL P~\ ]F\T-iE BOVEMENTIONEDPODCASTFOR - CHEISSINMSUNSLIT TONE AKENO E
rrsaurEcomENlaum«owaoomm MYF.nVORITEMURDERr /1A DUOLINGOPODCASTS
INSIGHTTIMERPODCASTS E MICKINJA YPODLOGICAL
HUI RDSTERN RELATABLE BUTDONEY LA BLACKCOWBOYS
WECANDOHARDTHINGS OPENLATE .kUDIBLEcmMﬂuM{E SPEAKTHETRUTH
DUMBELONDE IMUSIC CARSBOYS B9PERMONTH
CERTAIN
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING PLATFORMS DO YOU USE TO LISTEN TO PODCASTS?

Posed to respondents who listen to podcasts (more often than never)

4%
Spotify

None of the above
Apple Podcasts
Google Podcasts
Laughable
Tuneln Radio
Luminary
Breaker
Overcast
Stitcher
Downcast

Castro

Himalaya

Castbox

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING HAS THE MOST UNIQUE PODCAST CONTENT THAT YOU CANNOT FIND ON

OTHER PLATFORMS?

Posed to respondents who listen to podcasts (more often than never)

0%
None of the above
Spotify
Apple Podcasts w Jul 22)
Google Podcasts m May (2)2)
Overcast u Feb (22)
. m Oct (21
Tuneln Radio
= Jul 21
Himalaya = May (/)
Castbox m Jan (21
Castro = Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
Downcast
® May (2/0)
Luminary = Feb (20)
Stitcher H Nov (19)
Breaker = Aug (19)
Laughable
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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SINCE THE JOE ROGAN EXPERIENCE BECAME AVAILABLE ON SPOTIFY IN SEPTEMBER, HAVE YOU
CHANGED...

Posed to respondents who listen to Joe Rogan at least somewhat frequently

225
How much time you spend on
Spotify per visit
224
231
mJul 22
 May (20)
B Feb (22)
224 100t (21
mJul 29)
" May (21
How often you visit Spotify
233
238
No Change Small Increase Significant Increase
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OWNS OR LEASES A CAR

Posed to all respondents

Jul 22)
May (22)
Feb (22)

Oct (21)

Jul 29
May (21

Jan (29
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep ()

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU EVER CONNECT A SMARTPHONE TO LISTEN TO MUSIC APPS IN YOUR CAR LIKE SPOTIFY,

PANDORA, APPLE MUSIC, ETC?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Jul 22)
May (22)
Feb (22)

Oct (21

Jul 21
May (27

Jan (2]
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)

Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep (6)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED OR LEASED A CAR?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

More than three years ago

In the past three years

In the past year

In the past three months

In the past month

0% 20% 40% 60%
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HOW MUCH DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

There is necessary or
important content I get on
Sirius that | can't get
elsewhere

=Jul@22)
uMay (22)
HFeb (22)
mOct(2)
Jul )
" May 2]
BJan(2)

The ability listen to apps like
Apple Music, Pandora,
Spotify, etc in the car make
Sirius radio less necessary”

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
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WHEN YOU MOST RECENTLY LEASED OR BOUGHT A CAR, DID IT COME WITH A FREE TRIAL TO SIRIUS

RADIO?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Jul 22)
May (22)
Feb (22)

Oct (27)

Jul )
May 29

Jan (21
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep ()

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHEN THE FREE TRIAL WAS UP, WHAT DID YOU DO?

Posed to respondents who had a free trial when they most recently got a new car.

After my free trial ended, | decided NOT to pay for Sirius to continue

Jul 22
access

® May (22)
= Feb (22)
= Oct (21)

Jul 21
= May (20
m Jan (21)
= Nov (20)
W Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
H Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)
H Feb (18)
= Nov (I7)
m Aug (17)
m May (17)
= Feb (17)
H Nov (16)
i Sep (1)

After my free trial ended, | decided to pay for Sirius to continue
access

I am still currently on a free trial and have decided NOT to pay for
Sirius when the trial is up

| am still currently on a free trial and plan to pay for Sirius when the
trial is up

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DID APPS LIKE PANDORA, SPOTIFY, AND APPLE MUSIC INFLUENCE YOUR DECISION REGARDING PAYING

FOR ACCESS TO SIRIUS?

Posed to respondents who had/have a free trial when they most recently got a new car.

Those apps made me more likely to pay for
Sirius

Those apps did not impact whether | would
pay for Sirius

Those apps made me less likely to pay for
Sirius

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 44


http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Grabbing Consumers’ Ears

SIRIUS XM

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 45



http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

WHAT DO YOU VIEW SIRIUS XM AS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents.
6%

A platform to listen to in the car
P Jul @2

May (22)
= Feb (22)
= Oct (21
mJul 21
u May (29
m Jan (29
= Nov (20)
B Aug (20)
m May (20)
H Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
B May (iI)
B Feb (19)
= Nov (18)

None of the above / I don't know

A platform to listen to on smartphones, mobile
devices, or internet connected devices

A platform to listen to on desktop or laptop
computers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to paying Sirius subscribers.

A platform to listen to in the car

A platform to listen to on smartphones, mobile devices,
or internet connected devices
- $u| @ 25
] éx/lay (2.:‘2)
= Feb (22)
L] bct (21.)
=Jul @D
= May (29
u ,,élan (23:)
= Oct (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)

A platform to listen to on desktop or laptop computers

None of the above / I don't know
0% 1% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 46


http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

WHAT IS YOUR PERCEPTION OF SIRIUS XM?

Posed to all respondents.

Jul 22) 3.46
May (22) 347
Feb (22) 3.44

Oct (21) 354

Jul 29 357
May (29 3.58

Jan (2) 351
Nov (20) 3.58
Aug (20) 3.44
May (20) 341
Feb (20) 3.35
Nov (19) 3.4
Aug (19) 341
May (19) 3.39
Feb (19) 343
Nov (18) 3.43

Very Negative Negative Neutral Positive Very Positive
Posed to paying Sirius subscribers.
H Very Negative ® Negative  Neutral m Positive H Very Positive
Jul 22)
May (22) O

Feb (22)0.
Oct (230
aul @3, Y8
May 29, 48,
Jan (1)

Oct (20)

Aug (20)

May (20)

Feb (20)
Nov (19)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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WHY IS YOUR OPINION NEGATIVE?

Posed to respondents who said they have a negative opinion of Sirius XM.

Costly, with not much benefit.

The quality of it.

Too expensive

Cost

| don't want to pay for radio.

| don't like it I just don't like live Podcast all that stuff | really click about and listen to what |
want to listen to

As previously stated, their sales team is overly aggressive and they continually called and
emailed me despite my stated wishes.

| think it's over priced

Price

They just keep increasing the price

Costs too much

| haven't had a good experience

It has too many advertisements and reception is awful in certain places.

There prices have gone up way to high

| don’t want to pay for the service. It's overpriced

They endorse Howard Stern

Over priced only for cars and | can get better other places

Pushy
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WHY ARE YOU NOT A SIRIUS XM SUBSCRIBER? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to respondents who are not subscribers of Sirius XM.

Too expensive

I don't pay for music in general

None of the above

| already pay for a competitive platform
It is only for the car

The content doesn't appeal to me

| can connect my smartphone in the car to listen to
streaming apps

The user experience / method of delivery doesn't
appeal to me

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A SIRIUS XM SUBSCRIBER?

Posed to non-Sirius XM subscribers.

Jul 22)

May (22)
= Feb (22)
mOct (2
m Jul 2
= May (29
W Jan (2
= Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
= May (2/0)
mFeb (20)
H Nov (19)
m Aug (19)
= May (19)

m Feb (19)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes, | used to pay for Sirius

Yes, but just a free trial

No, never
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WOULD THERE BE ANY PRICE POINT (PER MONTH) WHERE YOU WOULD DECIDE TO SUBSCRIBE TO SIRIUS
XM?

Posed to non-Sirius XM subscribers.

B%
Jul 22
Yes (Enter MONTHLY Price) May (22)
m Feb (22)
= Oct (21
HJul 21
= May (2[)
m Jan (21
= Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
H May (20)
® Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
H Aug (19)
No = May (19)
H Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Average Jul 22
$$1]§f'232  May (22)
$13.46 = Feb (22)
m Oct (21
mJul 21
= May 21
m Jan (21
Median m Oct (20)
=Jul (20
$15 $20
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IS YOUR CAR AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE OR DOES IT RUN ON GAS?

Posed to auto owners.

Hybrid

Electric

Gasoline

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IS YOUR CAR AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE OR DOES IT RUN ON GAS?

Posed to auto who pay for a Sirius account currently.

'\J

mJul 22)
19 1% H May (22)
mFeb (22)
m Oct (29
mJul (2]
m May (2]

m Jan (2))
78.8%
82.2%
84.3%
812%
%
3.7%
813%

Hybrid

Electric

Gasoline

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW MUCH DID YOU / WILL YOU DRIVE YOUR CAR IN THE FOLLOWING YEARS?

Posed to auto owners.

2021
| Jul 22)
2020 um May (22)
B Feb (22)
= Oct (20
mJul 29
= Apr (2
2019
Very Infrequently Infrequently Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently
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DO YOU REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY LISTEN TO THE FOLLOWING IN YOUR CAR? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

AM/FM Radio
Talk on the phone
Jul 22
Spotify | May (2 2)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (23
YouTube Jul @1
= May (21)
Silence (not listening to anything) mJan (23
= Nov (20)
B Aug (2
Sirius Radio ug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
Pandora H Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
Apple Music W May (19)
® Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
Podcasts = Aug (jI)
m May (18)
Amazon Prime H Feb (18)
o 9.3% " Nov (17
. m Aug (17)
Audiobooks
® May (17)
5.0% m Feb (17)
None of the above H Nov (16)
2.7% = Sep ()
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 56


http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Grabbing Consumers’ Ears

AIRPODS

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 57



http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

Grabbing Consumers’ Ears Audience: 1,250 US Consumers
Date: July 2022

HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO...

Posed to all respondents

I May (22
Music yez)

B Oct (2

m May (2

Podcasts

® Feb (20)

Audiobook
S

Never Rarely Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently
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DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to all respondents

43.3%
Portable speaker
8.8% mJul (22
Wired earbuds = May (22)
4% Feb (22)
Wireless Earbuds (other than Airbuds) W Oct (2]
= Jul 27
376% m May (2[)
Over-ear headphones m Jan (21)
= Nov (20)
Airpods = Aug (2D)
m May (20)
M Feb (20)
None of the above
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE YOUR AIRPODS?

Posed to Airpod owners

120

Often

m Jul 22)
= May (212)

Feb (22)
= Oct (21
= Jul 21
m May 29
m Jan (21
m Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
m May (2/0)
= Feb (20)

Occasionally

Rarely

| don't use them anymore

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU THINK YOUR USAGE OF AIRPODS MAKES YOU DO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING MORE OR LESS OFTEN

THAN YOU DID BEFORE YOU GOT AIRPODS?

Posed to Airpod owners

Listen to music in general

Listen to Spoti
potify May (22)

Feb (22)
Oct (22
Jul 217
May (21)
Jan (21
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)

FJuI 22)

Listen to podcasts in general

Makes me listen less Same Makes me listen more
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